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Technical characteristics

Manufacturer
Model Name
Reach out equipment
Power source
Operator type
Max. capacity
Load centre of gravity
Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
 Wheels
Tyres type
Dimensions of front wheels
Dimensions of rear wheels
Number of front wheels / rear wheels
Drive wheels (front / rear)
Front wheel gauge
[ Dimensions
Height telescopic boom lowered
Free lift
Height telescopic boom extended
Height of overhead guard (cabin)
Seat height/stand height
Overall length
Overall width
Forks section / width / length
Fork carriage I1SO 2328 (class/form) A/B
Fork carriage width
Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces
Maximum horizontal extension at COG 600
Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase
Overall length (without forks)
Aisle width for 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways
Tuming radius
Intemal tuming radius (over tyres)
Travel speed (laden / unladen)
Lifting speed (laden / unladen)
Lowering speed (laden / unladen)
Service brake
Acceleration time (laden / unladen)
 eoge |
Engine brand / norm
Engine power according to I1SO 1585
Rated speed
Number of cylinders / Capacity of cylinders
Type of drive control
Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle
Miscellaneous

Working hydraulic pressure for attachments

Qil flow rate for attachments

Measured/guaranteed mean noise level at the ear of the operator
Sound level at the driver's ear according to DIN 12 053
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MANITOU
TMT 251 STS
Telescopic boom
Diesel
Seated
2500 kg
500 mm
-505 mm
1784 mm

Pneumatic
18x7-8
10x16,5
2/1
2/1
2102 mm

2285 mm
1700 mm
3925 mm
2200 mm
1220 mm
2455 mm
1270 mm
40 mm x 125 mm / 1200 mm
FEM 2A
1270 mm
1634 mm
2100 mm
278 mm
1590 mm
3970 mm
3011 mm
269 mm

11 km/h /11 km/h
0.24 m/s /0.25m/s
0.29 m/s / 0.31 m/s
Hydraulic brakes by loss of pressure
490s/3.80s

Kubota - Stage V
37 kW
2700 pm
3-1826 cm?
Mechanical
5.60 I/h

270 Bar

50 |/min
104 dB
83dB
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TMT 251 ST5 - Tekening met afmetingen
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www.manitou.com

Deze publicatie geeft een beschrijving van de versies en configuratiemogelijkheden van de Manitou-producten, waarvan de
uitrusting kan verschillen. De afgebeelde uitrustingen in deze brochure kunnen standaard, optioneel of niet leverbaar zijn,
afhankelijk van de versies. Manitou behoudt zich het recht voor om op te allen tijde en zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving de
vermelde specificaties te wijzigen. De weergegeven specificaties zijn niet bindend voor de fabrikant. Voor meer bijzonderheden
kunt u uw Manitou dealer raadplegen. Dit document is niet contractueel. De presentatie van de producten is niet contractueel.
Specificatielijst is niet uitputtend. De logo’s, evenals de visuele identiteit van de onderneming zijn eigendom van Manitou en
mogen niet zonder toestemming worden gebruikt. Alle rechten voorbehouden. De foto’s en schema’s in deze brochure zijn
bedoeld als informatie en zijn indicatief.
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